PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security for Promissory Note

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Geo-Earth Resources Inc.	02/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rosalie Allen morgan
Street Address:	6869 Eagle wing Cir
City:	Sparks
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89436

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7185707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)447-7699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-250-2217

Email: rosaliebingham@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: rosalie morgan
Address Line 1: 6869 Eagle wing Cir
Address Line 4: sparks, NEVADA 89436

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rosalie Allen Morgan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Geo pn to Ram#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7185

PATENT REEL: 025826 FRAME: 0940

GEO-EARTH RESOURCES, INC.

CORPORATION PROMISSORY NOTE

Up To	<u>\$2,700,000</u>	LAS Vegas	NEVADAJan_	<u> 15th </u>	_,20_05_	
	Geo-Earth Re	sources, Inc.	, and Robert Graf	AFTER DAT	TE FOR Any Monie	1 5
	VALUE RECEIV	ED, UNDERSIGN	ED PROMISE TO PAY	TO Rosal	<u>ie Morg</u> an	
	or assigned			_OR ORDE	er, at	
	12615 Wate	r Lily Way, R	eno, NV 89511	THE SU	M OF	
	<u>Up to \$2,</u>	700,000, Two	Million Seven Hun	DOI dred Thou	LARS, sand	
	WITH INTERES	T FROM Date a reciev	^{ny} Until Paid, at T ed	HE RATE O)F_15	
Patents as this note.	sociated with	Robert Grana	LE _{After Jan. 15t} n òr Geo- Earth R shall thereafter bear like	esource In	nc., secures the	p
	principal, but suc	h unpaid interest :	o compounded shall not	t exceed an ai	mount	
	equal to simple in	terest on the unpa	id principal at the maximent of interest when d	num rate per ne the whole	muted by sum of	
	nrincinal and inte	un ve maue m pay rest shall become	mmediately due at the	option of the	holder of	
	this note. Princip	al and interest pay	able in lawful money of	the United S	itates. If	
	action were instituted on this note Geo-Earth Resources, Inc. promises to pay such					
	sum as the Court	may fix as attorne	y's fees in said action.			
			116.		**************************************	
	ALTON C. BING		ROBERT R. GRAÚ	M		
	Secretary/Treasur		President	v		
	Geo-Earth Resou	rces, Inc.	Geo-Earth Resources	, inc.		

PATENT REEL: 025826 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/18/2011